Email Madhurima Madhav

## Re: Adoption of IS 18255:2023 of Concrete Reinforcement Sectional Committee, on behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC

From: jose1 kurian < jose1.kurian@gmail.com>

Thu, Dec 28, 2023 04:38 PM

Subject: Re: Adoption of IS 18255:2023 of Concrete Reinforcement Sectional Committee, on

behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC

**To**: Madhurima Madhav <madhurima@bis.gov.in> **Cc**: hced <hced@bis.gov.in>, gsharan17@gmail.com

Dear Ms Madhurima,

As Chairman CEDC, I hereby accord authorization to the draft IS 18255:2023 as Indian Standard.

Regards

Jose Kurian Chairman BIS CEDC

9810036958.

On Thu, Dec 28, 2023 at 4:05 PM Madhurima Madhav < madhurima@bis.gov.in > wrote:

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो

## **Bureau of Indian Standards**

मानक भवन, 9 बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110 002

Manak

Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

Dear Sir,

As desired, the correction in Clause 3.13 of IS 18255:2023 for changing the word 'tendons' to 'bars', and for changing '30 mm' to '300 mm' and '20 mm' to '200 mm' in Fig. 9 have been made, and the modified document is attached for your kind approval.

Thanking you and with regards,

Madhurima Madhav/ मधुरिमा माधव Scientist 'D' & Jt Director (Civil Engg.)/ वैज्ञानिक 'डी' एवं सं.निदेशक (सिविल इंजीनियरी) Bureau of Indian Standards/ भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो Manak Bhavan/ मानक भवन 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg/ 9, बहादुर शाह जफर मार्ग New Delhi 110002 / नई दिल्ली 110002

Telephone/टेलीफोन : 011-23608406 Email / ईमेल : <u>madhurima@bis.gov.in</u>

BIS Talks: BIS Talks on Standardization in Civil Engineering

-----

For latest updates kindly follow us on: Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, LinkedIn

and subscribe to our Youtube Channel: BISYouTubeOfficial

Download BIS CARE app to verify authenticity of ISI Marked | Hallmarked | Registered products and articles

From: "hced" < hced@bis.gov.in >

To: "jose1 kurian" <jose1.kurian@gmail.com>
Cc: "Madhurima Madhav" <madhurima@bis.org.in>
Sent: Wednesday, December 27, 2023 9:19:04 AM

Subject: Adoption of IS 18255:2023 of Concrete Reinforcement Sectional Committee, on behalf of the Civil

Engineering Division Council, CEDC

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो

## **Bureau of Indian Standards**

मानक भवन, 9 बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110 002

Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

Manak

Our Ref: CED 54/T-18 27 December 2023

Subject: Adoption of Draft Indian Standard on behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council

Doc. No.	TITLE	
Doc: CED 54 (18904)	IS 18255 : 2023 Fibre-Reinforced Polymer (FRP) Bars For Concrete Reinforcement — Methods of Test	

Dear Shri Kurian,

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of rule (22) of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the draft Indian Standard mentioned above which has been finalized by the Concrete Reinforcement Sectional Committee, CED 54 and its Chairman in the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists, members of Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

A copy of the authorization of the above draft by the Chairman, CED 54 is also enclosed.

It is requested that this note and its enclosure may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your approval for the adoption of the above draft as Indian Standard on behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Arun Kumar S.)

Encl: As above

Shri Jose Kurian (Chairman, CEDC, BIS) Grace Villa Kadamankulam PO Thiruvalla 689583 (KERALA)

**ADOPTED** 

(Jose Kurian)
Chairman, Civil Engineering
Division Council

From: gsharan17@gmail.com

To: "hced" < hced@bis.gov.in >, "Madhurima Madhav" < madhurima@bis.gov.in >

Sent: Wednesday, December 27, 2023 8:24:14 AM

Subject: Re: Authorization of IS 18255: 2023 on behalf of Concrete Reinforcement Sectional Committee, CED 54

In response to the trailing mail, I hereby give my authorization to the above mentioned draft as Indian Standard.

With regards,

G Sharan Chairman, Concrete Reinforcement Sectional Committee, CED 54

On Wed, Dec 20, 2023 at 6:50 PM Madhurima Madhav < <a href="madhurima@bis.gov.in">madhurima@bis.gov.in</a>> wrote:

BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS

MANAK BHAWAN, 9, BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG, NEW DELHI 110002

Arun Kumar S.

Our Ref: CED 54/T-18

Sc 'E'/Director & Head (Civil Engg.)

Subject: Authorization of Draft Indian Standard on behalf of Concrete Reinforcement Sectional Committee, CED 54

Doc. No.	TITLE
Doc: CED 54 (18904)	IS 18255 : 2023 Fibre-Reinforced Polymer (FRP) Bars For Concrete Reinforcement  — Methods of Test

## Dear Shri Sharan,

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the draft Indian Standard mentioned above, which has been finalized by the Concrete Reinforcement Sectional Committee, CED 54, in the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists, members of Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

It is requested that this note and its enclosure may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your authorization of the above mentioned draft as Indian Standard.

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

20 December 2023

Encl: as above

(Arun Kumar S.)

Shri G. Sharan No. 17, Nalanda Apartments D-Block, Vikaspuri New Delhi 110 018

**AUTHORIZED** 

(G. SHARAN)

(Chairman, Concrete Reinforcement Sectional Committee, CED 54)







